

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2437

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2017


POWER GENERATION IN ASSAM


2437. SHRI RAMEN DEKA:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of power generating capacity in Assam by both central and State Government PSUs;


(b) whether Assam is self-sufficient in power production, if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) : The power generating capacity in Assam from central and State sector is 1160 MW and 483.45 MW respectively.


(b) & (c) : The installed capacity of state sector in Assam is 483.45

MW against the peak demand of 1673 MW. The balance demand is met through the share of state in Central Sector Generating Stations. The power supply position of Assam is given at Annex.


*************


ANNEX


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (c) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2437 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON

16.03.2017.

***********


Power Supply Position of Assam (April’2016-February’2017)
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8,387 8,088 -299 -3.6 1,673 1,633 -40
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